

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 7988 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 22511 OF 2012

(Application for stay of criminal proceedings before the Trial Court)

Ravinder ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State (N.C.T. of Delhi) ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 2406 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6019 OF 2013

(Application for stay of criminal proceedings before the Trial Court)

Devinder Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State (N.C.T. of Delhi) ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"As prayed, adjourned for eight weeks.
Counter Affidavit, if any, may be filed
in the meantime."**

It is submitted that Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit (Page Nos. 51-55)&(Page Nos. 61-67) on behalf of sole Respondent in both the matters. Copies of the same are included in the Special Leave Petition paper books in both the matters.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18th day of Octoberr, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Advocate

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR